503507976 10/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3554602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATHEW A MCPHERSON	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCP IP, LLC
Street Address:	919 RIVER RD
City:	SPARTA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29541173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)366-3219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-269-2728 X405

Email: jeremy.laabs@mathewsinc.com

Correspondent Name: JEREMY LAABS
Address Line 1: 919 RIVER RD

Address Line 4: SPARTA, WISCONSIN 54656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25004-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY G LAABS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy G Laabs/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=25004US01_assignment_executed_2015-09-30#page1.tif

PATENT 503507976 REEL: 036719 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor Residence Address

WHEREAS, I

Inventor Name

Wathew A. Mic	rnerson	i 1985 incline Koso, Koule 2, F.U. Box 58, Norwalk, WI 54648				
have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:						
Archery Bow Cam						
and filed:						
X	concurrently herewith					
	on	and assigned Serial No;	and			
54656, to insert		authorize and request any attorney of Mathews Archery, Inc., 919 River late and application number of said application above when known.	Road, Sparta, WI			
	WHERE	AS, MCP IP, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal plac	e of business at:			
	919 Rive P.O. Bo Sputta.					
is desirous of ac	quiring the					
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all L and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which matherefrom;	etters Patent,			
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above incluciaim priority therefrom;	ding the right to			
which is hereby		HEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the iged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and				
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any countries which may be granted therefrom;	therefrom, to			
	the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;					
Letters Patent a		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reques gn Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.	sted to issue all			
Inventor Name		Signature /	Date			
Mathew A. Mc	Pherson		9-29-15			

Page I of I